Relevant portion of the said order
reads thus:

On a review of adequacy of the Current Consumption Deposit at your credit for the
HT Supply under HT SC No. 1737 with reference to Section

5(5) (ii)(a) of the Tamil Nadu Electricity Supply Code, it is seen that the sum of Rs.
1,37,51,331/- (Rupees One Crore Thirty Seven Lakhs Fifty

One Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty One only) is payable by you towards
Additional Current Consumption Deposit over and above the

existing Current Consumption Deposit of Rs. 1,45,29,469/- at your credit for
2011-2012.

The above Additional Current Consumption Deposit may be paid in one lumpsum on